Online Public File Carriage Statement

Noncommercial educational station KTOO-TV, Juneau, Alaska, requests carriage of the station on DBS providers serving the Juneau, Alaska Designated Market Area.

Per section 76.66(b)(2) of the FCC regulations regarding Alaska and Hawaii, we request that DBS Providers carry our entire free over-the-air signal, including all multicast and high definition digital signals, as follows:

KTOO-TV 3.1: Alaska Public Media/PBS (Primary, HD)

KTOO-TV 3.2: Create (SD)

KTOO-TV 3.3: 360 North (HD)

KTOO-TV 3.4: PBS Kids (SD)

For carriage inquiries, contact:

Name: Bill Legere

Phone: 907-463-6406

Email: bill@ktoo.org